Trias, Cavite
(currently occupied by Third Party) and (2) Block 5, Lot 3,
Camella Vita Ph-1, Governor's Drive, Brgy. Santiago, Gen. Trias,
Cavite (occupied by Mortgagor), to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness which as of September 26, 2025 amounts to SIX
MILLION TWENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY
FIVE PESOS and 59/100 (P6,022,845.59), Philippine Currency,
including interest, penalties and other charges as of said date
but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on
DECEMBER 22, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until

[...]

MONTEALEGRE, with postal address at #8 Bac I-II Don
Carlos Village, Pasay City, M.M. and collateral address at Block
35, Lot 13, Bria Homes Trece, Brgy. Inocencio, Trece Martires
City, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of
October 1, 2025 amounts to NINE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THREE PESOS and 61/100
(P934,603.61), Philippine Currency, inclusive of accrued
interests, but exclusive of other interests, penalties and other
charges incidental to this foreclosure sale, the undersigned
Sheriff will sell at public auction on DECEMBER 22, 2025 10:00
o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock noon at the main

[...]

real estate property including improvements thereon, described
in and covered by Condominium Certif icate of Title 076-
2018003130 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order
to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation which was granted by
Mortgagee in the amount of SEVEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN PESOS and 09/100
PESOS (Php 7,601,411.09), as of July 1, 2025, the undersigned
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of
Cavite thru her deputy, Rhiz Sañel C. Toledo, will sell at public
auction on January 20, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning
or soon thereafter, at the New Hall of Justice of Tagaytay City,

[...]

in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or master
deed of the condominium project annotated on TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004157; 2012004158; 2012004159
which embraces and describes the land located at MAHARLIKA
W EST, TAGAYTAY CITY with an area of  SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (17,662) Square Meter,
is registered in the name of:

Owner: SPOUSES LEO J. ESTALLO AND MARY JANE A.
ESTALLO, FILIPINO CITIZENS, BOTH OF LEGAL AGE

Address: BLOCK 6, LOT 24, APHRODITE STREET, VILLA
OLYMPIA 6, SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA PHILIPPINES

In the event the public auction should not take place on the

[...]

16, Peras Street, Mary Cris (Chris) Complex Executive Homes
(Executive Village) Phase 5, Barangay Malagasang II-G
(Malagasang 2), Imus, Cavite and/or No. 20, Apitong Street,
Woodstate Village, San Jose, Dasmariñas, Cavite, to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of September 30, 2025 amounts
to ONE MILLION TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY
NINE PESOS & 00/100 (P1,020,899.00), Philippine Currency,
including interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's
fees, sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public

6 NEWS December 7 - 13, 2025